Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Trusty Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
51.50%

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
172

173
155
19
151
92
159
421
261
351
226
331
138
375
152
1,127
142
182
534
1,409
134
243
208
152
65
329
128
Total District Students
15,199

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
351

360
344
132
315
234
329
748
492
834
421
636
302
878
426
2,494
332
427
1,060
2,319
313
549
439
384
152
524
238
Total District Count Over 95
7,828

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
93.34%

93.17%
91.82%
70.47%
92.91%
91.18%
93.16%
93.85%
93.31%
91.80%
93.50%
92.61%
92.86%
91.68%
91.67%
90.45%
92.33%
92.40%
91.89%
92.39%
92.11%
92.56%
92.11%
91.74%
92.62%
95.00%
92.83%
Total District Absences
167,324

% Achieving 95%

49.00%
48.06%
45.06%
14.39%
47.94%
39.32%
48.33%
56.28%
53.05%
42.09%
53.68%
52.04%
45.70%
42.71%
35.68%
45.19%
42.77%
42.62%
50.38%
60.76%
42.81%
44.26%
47.38%
39.58%
42.76%
62.79%
53.78%
Total District Membership
2,118,064

District Attendance Rate
92.10%

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

167,324/2,118,064 = .07899
2022-2023 Elementary
2022-2023 Middle
2022-2023 High School

1-.07899=.9210 or 92.10
92.04%
9M1.77%
91.25%
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