## Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria. Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

				,
Building	Total Count over 95% During Time Frame	Total Students Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	Building Attendance Rate During Time Frame	% Achieving 95%
Ballman Elementary School	172	351	93.34%	49.00%
Barling Elementary School	173	360	93.17%	48.06%
Beard Elementary School	155	344	91.82%	45.06%
Belle Point Center	19	132	70.47%	14.39%
Bonneville Elementary School	151	315	92.91%	47.94%
Carnall Elementary School	92	234	91.18%	39.32%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	159	329	93.16%	48.33%
Chaffin Middle School	421	748	93.85%	56.28%
Cook Elementary School	261	492	93.31%	53.05%
Darby Middle School	351	834	91.80%	42.09%
Euper Lane Elementary	226	421	93.50%	53.68%
Fairview Elementary School	331	636	92.61%	52.04%
Howard Elementary School	138	302	92.86%	45.70%
Kimmons Middle School	375	878	91.68%	42.71%
Morrison Elementary School	152	426	91.67%	35.68%
Northside High School	1,127	2,494	90.45%	45.19%
Orr Elementary School	142	332	92.33%	42.77%
Park Elementary School	182	427	92.40%	42.62%
Ramsey Middle School	534	1,060	91.89%	50.38%
Southside High School	1,409	2,319	92.39%	60.76%
Spradling Elementary School	134	313	92.11%	42.81%
Sunnymede Elementary School	243	549	92.56%	44.26%
Sutton Elementary School	208	439	92.11%	47.38%
Tilles Elementary School	152	384	91.74%	39.58%
Trusty Elementary School	65	152	92.62%	42.76%
Woods Elementary School	329	524	95.00%	62.79%
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	128	238	92.83%	53.78%
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership
51.50%	15,199	7,828	167,324	2,118,064

Total District Absences (Days Missed)/Total District Membership (Days Student Enrolled)

167,324/2,118,064 = .07899	107899=.9210 or 92.10
2022-2023 Elementary	92.04%
2022-2023 Middle	91.77%
2022-2023 High School	91.25%